
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 108-3235 Name: Amendment No. 1, MOU - Performance Audit -
Vavrinek, Trine, Day & Co., LLP - Payroll and Cash
Accounts - Financial Services

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/14/2008 Financial Management

On agenda: Final action: 1/14/2009

Enactment date: 1/14/2009 09-0054Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding (MOU),
between District and Vavrinek, Trine, Day & Co., LLP, Palo Alto, California, adding the provision of
staff training and technical assistance to the Scope of Work, to the latter's engagement evaluating the
internal controls over recording and monitoring payroll transactions and related reconciliation of
liability and cash accounts in County Treasury prepared by the Alameda County Office of Education
and with District bank accounts for the 2007-08 fiscal year, at an additional cost not to exceed
$80,000.00, increasing the MOU cost from a not to exceed amount of $100,000.00 to a not to exceed
amount of $180,000.00, for the period June 1, 2008 through May 31, 2009. All other terms and
conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-3235 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - VAVRINEK TRINE DAY AND CO -, 2. 08-3235 - AMENDMENT
NO. 1 - VAVRINEK TRINE DAY AND CO -, 3. 08-3235 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - VAVRINEK TRINE
DAY AND CO -, 4. 08-3235 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - VAVRINEK TRINE DAY AND CO -

Contact: Vernon.Hal@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedState Administrator and/or  Board
of Education

1/14/2009 1 Pass

Approval by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1, Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), between
District and Vavrinek, Trine, Day & Co., LLP, Palo Alto, California, adding the provision of staff training and
technical assistance to the Scope of Work, to the latter's engagement evaluating the internal controls over recording
and monitoring payroll transactions and related reconciliation of liability and cash accounts in County Treasury
prepared by the Alameda County Office of Education and with District bank accounts for the 2007-08 fiscal year, at
an additional cost not to exceed $80,000.00, increasing the MOU cost from a not to exceed amount of $100,000.00
to a not to exceed amount of $180,000.00, for the period June 1, 2008 through May 31, 2009. All other terms and
conditions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

